
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

Monday, August 3, 2020 
9:00 a.m. 

 
This Virtual Meeting will be held via video teleconference only pursuant to the Oklahoma Open Meeting Act, 
as amended by Senate Bill 661.   

 

1. Item No. 98 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only – Mr.  Leonard   
 

a) Atoka County - US-69 - NHPP-013N(174)PM / 30411(04), $34,860.00, 0.18% 
b) Atoka County - US-69 - NHPP-013N(181)3P / 34254(04), $4,950.00, 0.41% 
c) Choctaw County - US-70 - SSR-212N(046)SR / SSR-022N(221)SR / 33944(04), $53,658.10, 1.67% 
d) Cimarron County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-213C(024)RB / 24826(08), $24,802.98, 0.83% 
e) Cleveland County - I-35 - MC-3500(090)MD / 34760(04), $0.00, 0.00% 
f) Comanche County - I-44 - STP-216F(082)PM / 28782(05), $38,093.89, 6.56% 
g) Craig County - SH-10 - STP-218C(059)SS / 29068(04), $4,469.09, 0.22% 
h) Garvin County - I-35 - SBR-125N(201)SB / 28184(04), $24,325.56, 0.69% 
i) Marshall County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-248D(039)RB / 29985(04), $58,604.54, 3.60% 
j) McIntosh County - Co. Rd. - STP-246C(030)CI / 29374(04), $247.50, 0.02% 
k) Murray County - I-35 - HSIPG-243F(033)TR / 34144(04), $6,933.84, 0.27% 
l) Muskogee County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-251C(095)RB / 29383(04), $39,563.40, 3.21% 
m) Noble County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-252D(019)RB / 29867(04), $1,650.00, 0.38% 
n) Oklahoma County - Co. Rd. - STP-255D(499)CO / 32591(04), $9,788.22, 1.92% 
o) Okmulgee County - US-75 - NHPP-256N(034)PM / HSIPG-256N(041)PM / 28967(04), $8.00, -
 0.00% Underrun 
p) Okmulgee County - Ct. St. - TAP-256D(043)TP / 32991(04), $22,188.00, 2.87% 
q) Ottawa County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-258D(051)RB / 30709(04) #1, $21,459.00, 3.43% 
r) Ottawa County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-258D(051)RB / 30709(04) #2, $7,080.00, 1.13% 
s) Payne County - I-35 - E-SAP-3500(088)ES / 34596(04), $11,131.74, 1.73% 
t) Pittsburg County - US-69 - SSP-013N(176)PM / 34329(04), $12,648.68, -0.20% Underrun 
u) Pushmataha County - US-271 - STP-264B(062)PM / STP-264C(063)PM / 28835(04), $2,967.40, 0.14% 
v) Rogers County - Ct. St. - STP-266B(072)IG / 33314(04), $46,273.60, 5.72% 
w) Stephens County - US-81 - HSIPG-269N(050)AD / 32939(04), $26,546.17, 8.28% 
x) Tulsa County - US-64 - SBR-272N(292)SB / 30604(04), $1.44, -0.00% Underrun 
y) Tulsa County - SH-11 - STP-272B(266)PM / 31885(04), $2,250.00, 0.13% 
z) Tulsa County - I-44 - HSIPG-272F(180)TR / 32626(04), $3,359.82, 0.88% 
aa) Wagoner County - SH-51 - NHPP-273N(053)3P / SSR-273N(054)SR / 32791(04), $37,879.20, 1.75% 

 
2. Item No. 99 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 

a) Beckham County - SH-6 - STP-205B(076)PM / ACNHPPI-4000(061)PM / 30998(04), 
 $106,720.00, 0.37% 
b) Choctaw County - Co. Rd. - STP-112D(078)CI / 24821(04), $283,766.00, 5.29% 
c) Comanche County - I-44 - SBR-4400(056)SB / 33886(04), $100,000.00, 10.06% 
d) Creek County - SH-48 - STP-219B(054)SS / 27925(04), $15,431.50, 0.18% 
e) Custer County - SH-54 - STP-120C(133)PM / 24145(10), $342,224.74, 5.25% 
f) Ellis County - SH-15 - NHPP-223N(011) / 24223(04), $221,860.00, 2.97% 
g) Major County - SH-58 - SBR-247C(025)SB / 29477(04), $76,433.40, 1.84% 
h) McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(074)PM / 27220(04) #3, $1,071,974.84, 11.87% 
i) McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(074)PM / 27220(04) #4, $900.00, -0.01% Underrun 
j) McClain County - Co. Rd. - STP-244D(066)CI / 30111(04), $120,694.80, 8.02% 
k) McIntosh County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-246C(039)RB / 28502(04), $97,470.00, 2.38% 



- 2 - 

 

l) McIntosh County - US-69 - NHPP-246N(027) / 29755(04), $25,602.32, -0.10% Underrun 
m) Okfuskee County - SH-48 - STP-254C(035) / 28919(04), $17,646.00, 0.52% 
n) Oklahoma County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(066)FP / 27897(04), $327,349.98, 1.12% 
o) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255C(430)(431)AG / 31102(04), $95,785.07, 2.42% 
p) Okmulgee County - Co. Rd. - STP-256C(044)CI / 31193(04), $76,248.40, 4.66% 
q) Seminole County - US-270 - STP-167B(122)PM / 21006(07) #4, $21,285.69, 0.18% 
r) Seminole County - US-270 - STP-167B(122)PM / 21006(07) #5, $84,745.00, 0.72% 
s) Seminole County - SH-56 - STP-267C(045)SS / 28911(04), $48,256.82, 1.62% 
t) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-272C(259)IG / 32541(04), $12,144.15, 0.84% 
u) Woodward County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-177C(113)RB / 27407(04), $1,453,837.80, 22.92% 

3. Item No. 102 - Presentation of the proposed CIRB 5 Year County Work Plan (2021-2025) – Ms. Williams 

The Department has worked with the County Circuit Engineering Districts from across the State to 
compile an update to the 5 Year CIRB plan. 

Funding for the CIRB program is currently derived from a portion of the revenues accruing from the 
Motor Vehicle and Registration Act as authorized in HB 2249.  

The Plan was developed with consideration for the critical needs of the County Transportation System 
within the financial constraints of funding projected to be available to the program. 

 The CIRB Plan to improve the county road system includes: 

• Approximately $879 million in improvements  
• Replacement or rehabilitation of 313 county bridges 
• Replace or restore 151 Structurally Deficient or Functionally Obsolete 
• 22 bridges incorporating recycled I-40 Crosstown bridge beams 
• Improvements to 585 miles of county roads 

 
4. Item No. 103 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

July 23, 2020 – Regular Letting 
 

5. Item No. 104 -  Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 
 
  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge
	Monday, August 3, 2020
	9:00 a.m.

